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Local Weather Forecast fromZB’s:
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1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke. 280 m.

6. 0 qm. Start the Day Right (Phil Shoné)
8: 0 District Weather Forecast
9.°0 Morning session (Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Music in Quiet Mood
9.45 We Travel the Friendly Road with |

Jasper
10.

OQ My Husband’s Love
10.15 Housewives’ Opinion
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.46 Marriage Register: The Impedi-
ment
11.0 Melody Mixture
11.30 Shopping Reporter Session (Jane)
12. 0 Mid-day Music and Variety
2. 0 p.m. .Stepmother
2.15 Four Light Orchestras
2.30 Women’s Hour (Marina), History
in the Kitchen: Matches, Radio Biog-
raphy: John Gielgud, Health and Beauty,
Week-end Entertainment
3.30 Friday Matinee
4. 0 Songs and Strings
4.30 Richard Himber’s Orchestra
4.45 Way out West
5. 0 From. the Pen of Eric Coates
oe Selections from Annie Get Yourun
5.45 Harry Horlick’s Orchestra

EVENING PROGRAMME
6. 0 Uncle Tom and the Merrymakers
6.30 Friday Nocturne
6.45 Reoord Roundabout7.0 The Quiz Kids
7.30 Recent Records
7.45 Don John0 Hagen’s Circus
15 Ail Visitors Ashore
.30 Reserved
465A. ShenandoahSecrets of Scotland Yard: Twenty
Thousand Pairs of Feet
9.30 Music Magazine
10. 0 Week-end Sports Preview (BillMeredith)10.15 Hot Jazz Classics
10.30 Evening Requests
12. 0 Close down

2ZB WELLINGTON980 ke. 306 m.
6. Oam. Breakfast session
Cricket Scores: N.Z. v. Durham9.0 Morning session (Aunt

moles)9.30 George Sorlie (baritone)
9.45 Morning Muses10. 0 My Husband’s Love10.15 Housewives’ Quiz (Kay)10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Marriage Register: The Witch
11
11.
. O International Novelty Orchestra
30 Shopping Reporter (Doreen)
12. 0 Musical Parade
2. Op.m. Stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour (Elsie Lloyd),History in Your Home: Matches, Week-
end Entertainment, Radio Biography:John Gielgud, Health and Beauty
3.30 Grand Symphony Orchestra3.45 United They Sing
4. 0 Piano Time
4.30 The Andrews Sisters
4.45 Charlie Spivak
5.16 Westward Ho
5.30 Art Lund (vocal)
5.45 Prelude to Dinner

EVENING PROGRAMME
6. 0 Tea Time Melodies
6.30 The Inevitable Millionaires
6.45 Deanna Durbin

7.45 Hill Billy Roundup8. 0 #Hagen’s Circus
8.16 All Tien Ie) ;

8.45 Spor uiz n9.0 Secrets of Scotland Yard: 20,000Pairs of Feet
9.30 | Tony Martin
9.45 Hylton and his Orchestra40. 0 The Case of the Purple Cow
10.15 Sports session
10.30 ZB Evening Requeste
42. 0 Close down

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1100 ke. 273 m.

6. Oa.m. Early Morning Melodies
Cricket Scores
8. 0 Breakfast Club (Happi Hill)
9.0 Morning Session (Aunt Dalsy)
9.30 Friday Morning Variety

.

10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.16 Piano Parade: Irene Scharrer
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Marriage Register; The Dancing
Daltons
11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Music for Your Lunch Hour
2. O0p.m. stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly McNab),
Radio Biography: John Gielgud, Week-
end Entertainment, History in Your
Home: Matches, Health and Beauty
3.45 Ballads We Love
4. 0 Popular Orchestral Interlude
416 Exoerpts from Maytime
4.30 Light Variety
6. 0 Children’s Session: The Junior
Leaguers
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Appointment with Fate
6.30 Fireside Interlude
7. 0 The Quiz Kids
7.30 Reserved
7.45 Sorapbook
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 All Visitors Ashore
8.30 Orchestra and Song
9. 0 he Secrets of Scotland Yard:
20,000 Pairs of Feet
9.30 Friday Night Concert
10. 0. The Case of the Purple Cow
10.15 Sports Preview (The Toff)
410.30 ZB Evening Requests
412. 0 Close down

47B DUNEDIN
1040 ke. 288 m.

6. 0 a.m. London News
6. 53 Whistle While You Wash
Ta @ Tempo with Toast
7.35 Morning Star
7.45 Merry Melodies
9. 0 Morning Session (Aunt Daisy)
9.80 Unchanging Favourites
10. 0 My Husband’s Love10.15 Jezebel’s Daughter
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden.
410.45 Marriage Register: Test Case
11. 0 Star Variety Bill
11.30 Shopping Reporter
42. 0 Musical Menu1.0 p.m. Lunch Tunes
1.30 From the Land of the Heather
1.45 Crooners’ Corner2.0 £.Stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour, Hi oby in Your
Home: Matches, Radio iography: John
Gielgud, Week-~end Entertainment,Health and Beauty
3.30 The World TE These Artists
4. 0 Music from the Movies with Louis
Levy415 Hill Billy Revue
4.30 Piano Magic445 The Latest Arrivals
5. 0 Children’s Session (Peter)
5.30 From Walt Disney’s Films
5.45 Bluey
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Captivating Melodies
6.30 The Roth Chorus |

ge The Singing Strings7.0 The Quiz Kids7.20 ‘From the Special Library8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 All Visitors Ashore
8.30 Victor Herbert Wrote These
8.45 Sporting Story

9. 0 Secrets of Scotland Yard: 20,000
Pairs of Feet
9.30 Evening Serenade
10. 0 Racing and Sporting Preview: Ber-nie McConnell
10.15 Taking the Air for the First Time
10.30 Evening Request Session
12. 0 Close down

27, PALMERSTON Nth.940 ke, 319 m.
7. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
7.32 Local Weather Forecast
9. 0 Good-morning Request Session
9.30 In March Tempo with John Philip
Sousa ,

9.45 Souvenirs of Song
10. O Heritage Hall
10.15 Real Life Stories
10.30 Close down

EVENING PROGRAMME
6. 0 Roving Commission
6.30 Melodies of the Moment
6.45 Let’s Have a Chorus
7.0 Quiz Kids
7.30 Dream Dancing
7.45 Hagen’s Circus
8. 0 Stepmother
8.15 All Visitors Ashore
8.30 Young Farmer's Club (Ivan Tabor)
8.46 Rosemary for Remembrance

9. 0 Secrets of Scotland Yard: 20,000
Pairs of Feet
9.32 . Soft Lights and Sweet Music9.45 Preview of Week-end Sport byFred Murphy10. 0 Close down

‘Trade names appearing in CommercialDivision programmes. are published by
arrangement,

Listeners to 1ZB at 5.30 this even-
ing will hear some of the selections
from "Annie Get Your Gun," one of
the most popular stage productions in
recent years, * *
"The Case of the Purple Cow", an
amusing burlesque featuring Dan Steele
and his lady assistant, Candy Peel,
provides a bright quarter-hour from
3ZB at 10.0 p.m. This entertaining
detective story is also heard from 2ZB
at 10.0 p.m. every Monday and Friday.

e * *
On November 6th, 1854, John
Philipso, the son of a Portuguese
immigrant, first saw the light of day
in Washington, D.C. His surname
lacked glamour, so taking the last
two letters and adding the initials of
his father’s adopted land, he became
John Phillip Sousa, known to posterity
as "The March King." Sousa marcheswill be heard from 2ZA at 9.30 this
morning.
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